
Antonia Hover 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Good Afternoon, Barbara Ortiz. 

Antonia Hover on behalf of Records Clerk 
Monday, April 15, 2024 5:24 PM 
'BO' 
Consumer Contact 
RE: Opposition to Rebuild the Sewer in LGI 

CORRESPONDENCE 
4/15/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 01867-2024 

We will be placing your comments below in consumer correspondence in Docket No. 20240032, and forwarding them to 
the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach. 

Thank you! 

roni Hover 
COV\ILV\ILL,S,S,L,QV\, De-putt) CLerR. I 

FLor[c:lci 'PubL[,e, SerJ[e,e COV\ILV\ILl.S.SlOV\, 

2540 sviuV\ILClrc:l OClR- B,ouLevcirc:l 

TClLLcivici.s.see, FL323__3__3 

'PV10V\,e: (S'SO) 4i3-b4b7 

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state 
business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your 
email message may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: BO <barbaramortiz@yahoo.com> 
Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 4:22 PM 
To: Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; mfiedman@deamned.com 
Subject: Opposition to Rebuild the Sewer in LGI 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 
To Whom It May Concer, 

Hello, 
My name is Barbara M. Ortiz and I am the owner of a house in LGI, located at 8760 King Street, Placida., 
Florida 33946. The purpose of this letter is to express my opposition to the construction of the sewer on 
LGI. The costs of central sewer are quite considerable at a very bad time for Islanders. Many are still 
engaged with fighting their insurance companies for settlements from Hurricane Ian and have had to lay 
out large sums for their rebuilds while they wait for compensation. For Dock #42, we have had an 
enormous additional hardship with our Dock #42, experiencing severe damages and not being able to 
reconstruct. This has caused us to be unable to have a good rental market, and an enormous cost to 
rebuild . If you have any further questions, I can be reached at 786-325-0921. 

Best regards, 
Barbara M Ortiz 
barbaramortiz@yahoo.com 
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786-325.0921 




